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UBHASA MANAVIO 

NETAJI SUBHASH MAHAVIDYALAYA 

(NAAC Aceredited B *") 

Ref. No.F.4(6)/ACCADEMICNSM/UDP/2020/404 

Schedule: 

UDAIPUR, GOMATI, TRIPURA � 799114 

As per Dircctorate of Higher Education, Government of Tripura Notification No. 
F2(390)-bHE/UDCA/2020 dated 08.06.2023, admission notice is hereby issued for HS (+2) 
passed students from recognized Boards/Councils for admission into B.A/B.Sc./B.Com first 
semester Programmes for Academic Year 2023-24 in accordance with the NEP 2020 Under 
Graduate Programme guidelines provided by the DHE, Tripura and Tripura University (A 
Central University). The schedule of admission process, course-wise eligibility, selection 
procedure, admission restrictions, intake capacity and fee structure are given below. 

ADMISSION NOTICE FORACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24 

Interested candidates must submit the duly filled application form along with supporting 
documents on or before the dates declared by the Directorate of Higher Education. 

Description 

Collection and submission of admission form 

Publication of first merit list and waiting list 
First round admission as per first merit list 

Publication of remaining seats (subject-wise) 
Publication of second merit list from the waiting 

list 
Second round admission as per second merit list 

Date: 14" June, 2023 

Publication of remaining seats (subject-wise) 
Third round admission as per third merit list 

Course-Wise Eligibility: 

Beginning of classes 

Date and time 

From 16.06.23 to 22.06.23 

(11 am to 4 pm excluding non-working days) 
On 30.06.23 (within 3 pm) 
From 01.07.23 to 04.07.23 

On 06.07.23 (within 3 pm) 
On 10.07.23 (within 3 pm) 

From 12.07.23 to 14.07.23 
(11 am to 4 pm excluding non-working 

days) 
On 17.07.23 (within 3 pm) 
From 19.07.23 to 21.07.23 

(11 am to 3 pm) 
26.07.23 

A student who has passed Higher Secondary/H.S.(+2 stage)/Senior Secondary 

examination or equivalent from any recognized board/council shall be eligible for 

admission to the Semester of Under Graduate (B.A./B.Sc/B.Com) programme subject 

to availability of seats. The students shall be taken into consideration for admission if 

he/she applied within five years from year of passing. The year of admission shall not be 



taken into account while calculating five years from the year of passing the previous 
qualifying examination. 
For B.Sc. (Physical Science): A candidate who has passed 10+2 stage with Physics, 

Chemistry, and Mathematics shall be eligible for admission. 
For B.Sc. (Biological Science): A candidate who has passed 10+2 stage with Physics, 
Chemistry and Biology shall be eligible for admission. 
For B.Com. Programme: A candidate who has passed 10+2 with Commerce/Science 

will be eligible to take admission in B.Com. 
For B.A, Programme: A candidate who has passed 10+2 in any stream shall be eligible 
to take admission. 

Selection Procedure: 

Major, Minor & Interdisciplinary subjects should not be same. 
A student can apply for maximum three subjects as Major. Major subject will be allotted 
strictly on the basis of merit. 

Students will mention four subjects as Minor in order of preference (mentioning four 
subjects as Minor in the application form is mandatory for students applying for Arts 
Programme). 
Students will mention four subjects for Interdisciplinary Course in order of preference 
(mentioning four subjects in the application form is mandatory for students applying for 
Arts Programme). 
The merit list will be prepared on the basis of sum of marks of the Best Five subjects of 
H.S.(+2) Exam and the subject opted for Major. 
If there is a tie in the sum, preference will be given to the marks obtained in the subject 
opted as Major (for breaking the tie). 
If marks of the subject opted as Major is also equal, then the date of birth of the candidate 

will be considered. Senior will be given chance. 
The merit list will be published for Major subject only. 
Minor and interdisciplinary subject will be distributed among the students subject to 
availability of seat. 
Reservation policy of Government of Tripura will be followed. 

Admission Restrictions: 

A candidate cannot take admission simultaneously in two different colleges. In case of 
admission in a second college, the admission in first college must be surrendered. 



Intake Capacity: 
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Fee Structure: 

Bengali 
English 
Sanskrit 
Education 

History 
Political Science 

Philosophy 
Economics 
Kokborok 

Psychology 
Physical Education 

Geography 
NCC 

Physics 
Chemistry 
Mathematics 

Zoology 
Botany 
Human Physiology 
Commerce 

1. Admission fee 

2. Annual fee 

3. Cultural & Festival fee 

4. Internal Examination fee 

5. Library fee 
6. Identity Card 
7. Laboratory fee 

Major 

8. College Development fee 

200 
200 
150 
200 
200 
200 
150 
150 
150 
30 

30 

50 
50 
50 
50 

50 
50 

100 

:?12/- per semester 

:150/- per year 
:150/- per year 
:100/- per semester 
:30/- per semnester 

:80/- (one time) 

Minor 

200 

9. University Registration fees :310/- per year. 

200 
150 
200 
200 
200 
150 
150 

150 
30 
80 
30 
33 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

100 

Interdisci 

plinary 
200 
200 
150 
200 
200 
200 

[As per Memo No. F.2(375)-DHE/UDCA/2005/1393 dated Agartala, the 23d May 2023 of 

Education (Higher) Department, Govt. of Tripura] 

150 
150 
150 
30 
80 
30 

Cost of Form and Prospectus: Rs. 30/ 

50 

50 
50 

50 
50 

50 

100 

:340/- (one time) (for Science & Lab based subjects) 
:100/- per semester 

The waiver of all kinds of fees as mentioned above except the fees of Affiliating Universities 

including Registration fee for the Girl students enrolled in such college/institution will continue 

lo prevail as notified vide No.F.2(375)-DHE/UDCA/2005/2377(26) dated 22nd August 2022 

Principai N.S. Mahavidyaiaya 
t,t'nsir, Gomati. Tripura 
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