

NETAJI SUBHASH MAHAVIDYALAYA (NAAC Accredited 'B ⁺') UDAIPUR, GOMATI, TRIPURA – 799114

Ref. No.F.4(6)/ACCADEMIC/NSM/UDP/2020/404

Date: 14th June, 2023

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

As per Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Tripura Notification No. F.2(390)-DHE/UDCA/2020 dated 08.06.2023, admission notice is hereby issued for HS (+2) passed students from recognized Boards/Councils for admission into B.A/B.Sc./B.Com first semester Programmes for Academic Year 2023-24 in accordance with the NEP 2020 Under Graduate Programme guidelines provided by the DHE, Tripura and Tripura University (A Central University). The schedule of admission process, course-wise eligibility, selection procedure, admission restrictions, intake capacity and fee structure are given below.

Interested candidates must submit the duly filled application form along with supporting documents on or before the dates declared by the Directorate of Higher Education.

Schedule:

SI	Description	Date and time	
No			
1	Collection and submission of admission form	From 16.06.23 to 22.06.23	
		(11 am to 4 pm excluding non-working days)	
2	Publication of first merit list and waiting list	On 30.06.23 (within 3 pm)	
3	First round admission as per first merit list	From 01.07.23 to 04.07.23	
4	Publication of remaining seats (subject-wise)	On 06.07.23 (within 3 pm)	
5	Publication of second merit list from the waiting	On 10.07.23 (within 3 pm)	
	list		
6	Second round admission as per second merit list	From 12.07.23 to 14.07.23	
Ŭ		(11 am to 4 pm excluding non-working	
		days)	
7	Publication of remaining seats (subject-wise)	On 17.07.23 (within 3 pm)	
8	Third round admission as per third merit list	From 19.07.23 to 21.07.23	
0	1 mm u round admission as per ama ana	(11 am to 3 pm)	
0	Beginning of classes	26.07.23	
9	Deginning of classes		

Course-Wise Eligibility:

A student who has passed Higher Secondary/H.S.(+2 stage)/Senior Secondary examination or equivalent from any recognized board/council shall be eligible for admission to the 1st Semester of Under Graduate (B.A./B.Sc/B.Com) programme subject to availability of seats. The students shall be taken into consideration for admission if he/she applied within five years from year of passing. The year of admission shall not be

taken into account while calculating five years from the year of passing the previous qualifying examination.

- For B.Sc. (Physical Science): A candidate who has passed 10+2 stage with Physics, Chemistry, and Mathematics shall be eligible for admission.
- For B.Sc. (Biological Science): A candidate who has passed 10+2 stage with Physics, Chemistry and Biology shall be eligible for admission.
- For B.Com. Programme: A candidate who has passed 10+2 with Commerce/Science will be eligible to take admission in B.Com.
- For B.A. Programme: A candidate who has passed 10+2 in any stream shall be eligible to take admission.

Selection Procedure:

- Major, Minor & Interdisciplinary subjects should not be same.
- A student can apply for maximum three subjects as Major. Major subject will be allotted strictly on the basis of merit.
- Students will mention four subjects as Minor in order of preference (mentioning four subjects as Minor in the application form is mandatory for students applying for Arts Programme).
- Students will mention four subjects for Interdisciplinary Course in order of preference (mentioning four subjects in the application form is mandatory for students applying for Arts Programme).
- The merit list will be prepared on the basis of sum of marks of the Best Five subjects of H.S.(+2) Exam and the subject opted for Major.
- If there is a tie in the sum, preference will be given to the marks obtained in the subject opted as Major (for breaking the tie).
- If marks of the subject opted as Major is also equal, then the date of birth of the candidate will be considered. Senior will be given chance.
- The merit list will be published for Major subject only.
- Minor and interdisciplinary subject will be distributed among the students subject to availability of seat.
- Reservation policy of Government of Tripura will be followed.

Admission Restrictions:

• A candidate cannot take admission simultaneously in two different colleges. In case of admission in a second college, the admission in first college must be surrendered.

Intake Capacity:

Sl.No.	Subject	Major	Minor	Interdisci plinary
	D I'	200	200	200
1.	Bengali	200	200	200
2.	English		150	150
3.	Sanskrit	150	200	200
4.	Education	200		200
5.	History	200	200	200
6.	Political Science	200	200	150
7.	Philosophy	150	150	150
8.	Economics	150	150	
9.	Kokborok	150	150	150
10.	Psychology	30	30	30
11.	Physical Education	-	80	80
12.	Geography	30	30	30
12.	NCC	_	33	-
13.	Physics	50	50	50
	Chemistry	50	50	50
15.	Mathematics	50	50	50
16.		50	50	50
17.	Zoology	50	50	50
18.	Botany	50	50	50
19.	Human Physiology		100	100
20.	Commerce	100	100	100

Fee Structure:

[As per Memo No. F.2(375)-DHE/UDCA/2005/1393 dated Agartala, the 23rd May 2023 of Education (Higher) Department, Govt. of Tripura]

 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 		 : ₹ 12/- per semester : ₹ 150/- per year : ₹ 150/- per year : ₹ 100/- per semester : ₹ 30/- per semester : ₹ 80/- (one time) : ₹ 340/- (one time) (for Science & Lab based subjects) : ₹ 100/- per semester : ₹ 310/- per year.
--	--	---

The waiver of all kinds of fees as mentioned above except the fees of Affiliating Universities including Registration fee for the Girl students enrolled in such college/institution will continue to prevail as notified vide No.F.2(375)-DHE/UDCA/2005/2377(26) dated 22nd August 2022.

Cost of Form and Prospectus: Rs. 30/-

Seemultu 23 H 06-23 Principai N.S. Mahavidyalaya N. D. Manavioyalaya